Illinois law.
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Section 250.1940  Ventilation, Heating, Air Conditioning, and Air Changing Systems 

Ventilation, heating, air conditioning, and air changing systems shall be provided, comply with Subpart T or Subpart U, and shall: 

a)	be maintained in good repair and shall be operated in a manner which will prevent the spread of infection and provide for patient comfort; 

b)	be maintained and operated in such manner that air shall not be circulated from operating rooms, patient isolation rooms, laboratories in which work is done in pathology, virology or bacteriology, autopsy rooms, kitchen and dishwashing areas, toilet and bathrooms, janitors' closets, storage rooms, shop areas and soiled linen to any other part of the facility; 

c)	be provided, as needed, with acceptable air filtration equipment that is cleaned and serviced at adequate intervals; and 

d)	assure that the relative humidity is maintained at a minimum of 50 percent in those areas where conductive floors are required. 

(Source:  Amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 507, effective December 29, 1980) 
